Town of Iva, South Carolina Regular Town Council Meeting Agenda <u>May 1, 2023 – 10:00 AM</u> – 204 East Jackson Street, Council Chambers

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Invocation & Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Citizen Comments
- 4. <u>CONSENT AGENDA</u> There will be no discussion of Consent Agenda items unless a Council member so requests in which event the item in question will be considered separately.
 - a. MINUTES April 17, 2023 Regular Council Meeting

REGULAR AGENDA

- 5. Old Business (Ordinances for Second and Final Reading)
 - a. <u>Ordinance 2023-006</u> To convey property owned by the Town of Iva for the purpose of residential development
 - b. Ordinance 2023-007 A third supplemental ordinance providing for the issuance and sale of a Town of Iva, South Carolina, Special Obligation Bond, Taxable Series 2023, in the principal amount of not exceeding \$75,000 to be purchased by the Peoples Bank; delegating the authority to the Mayor to determine certain matters with respect to the bond; prescribing the form and details of such bond; and other matters relating thereto.
 - c. Ordinance 2023-008 An ordinance amending Ordinance 2022-004
 - d. <u>Ordinance 2023-009</u> Authorizing and directing the Mayor of the Town of Iva, South Carolina to enter into an intergovernmental agreement relating to the South Carolina Local Revenue Services, to participate in one or more local revenue service programs; to execute and deliver one or more participant program supplements; and other matters relating thereto.
- 6. New Business (Ordinances for First Reading)
 - a. <u>Ordinance 2023-006</u> An ordinance of the Town of Iva, South Carolina adopting the budget and making appropriations for the operation of municipal departments and capital improvements for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024; and other matters relating thereto.
- 7. New Business (Resolutions for First and Final Reading)
 - a. Resolution 2023-002 A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Iva, South Carolina urging the Governor and the South Carolina General Assembly to enact H. 3014, "The Clementa C. Pinckney Hate Crimes Act."
- 8. Motions
- 9. Mayor & Council Comments
- 10. Adjournment